Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER T. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The University of Kansas Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2335 Irving Hill Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lawrence State: KS Zip: 66045
Execution Date: September 16, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Harley R. Ball	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Sprint Communications Company I. P.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100	9. Donosit podavjat njimber:
Street Address: 6391 Sprint Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 21-0765
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66251-2100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Brett I. Bornsen, Reg. 46,566 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: three	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT ID No. ITAA030901

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

By

Dr. Christopher Allen

of the invention/software known as a method for "Identification of Polarization-Mode Dispersion on a Communication Network"

(Assignment ID No. ITAA030901)

September 10, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014049 FRAME: 0010 CONFIDENTIAL

ASSIGNMENT ID No. ITAA030901

Page 3 of 3

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS for its own use and behalf, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent, Trademarks, Service marks, and Copyrights may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent, and to register Trademarks and Service marks, and request the United States Copyright Office to register Copyrights, in accordance with this Agreement.

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this It th day of free me personally appeared to me, Christopher Law , known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires:

State of Kansas

Notary Public

Notary Public**

Notary Public**

Notary Public**

Notary Public

Notary Public**

Notary Public**

Notary Public

Notary Public**

Notary Public**

SEAL

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss.

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PATENT REEL: 014049 FRAME: 0011